

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR Cooperative Department, Civil Secretariat-J&K

Subject: Assignment of Charge.

Government Order No. 4 - JK(Coop) of 2024 Dated: 21 - 12 - 2024

In the interest of administration, It is hereby ordered that Smt. Purnima Mittal, JKAS, Special Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department shall hold the additional charge of the post of Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K during the leave period of the Officer w.e.f 30.12.2024 to 10.01.2025, in addition to her own duties.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Babila Rakwal) JKAS Secretary to the Government

No: Coop-Estt/32/2024(7560856)

Dated: 31.12.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. Joint Secretary, (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Special Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.
- 5. Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K
- 6. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister, Cooperative.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department for information of the Secretary.
- 8. I/c Website, Cooperative Department.
- 9. Government Order file.

(Sanjay Kumar Koul) Under Secretary to the Government